Material specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-NE&D-0017
Version no. 1 dated 19/02/2025.
Subject: GSCM006 MV SINGLE-PHASE SECTIONALIZERS
1
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -

7 DESCRIPTION
7.1 LIST OF COMPONENTS
Type code Description
GSCM006/1 MV single-phase sectionalizer 15,5 kV
GSCM006/2 MV single-phase sectionalizer 27 kV
GSCM006/3 MV single-phase sectionalizer 38 kV
           Table 2. Type codes for sectionalizers
     Table 3. List of components
Type code Country
Country
Code
Rated
máximum
voltage
(kV)
Minimum
actuating
current
 (A)
Length
(mm)
Cut-out
base
reference
standard
GSCM006/1 Argentina 0104-0511 15,5 5 287 ±2 E-MT-001
GSCM006/1 Brasil 141954 15,5 5 287 ±2 E-MT-001
GSCM006/1 Chile 140164 15,5 5 287 ±2 E-MT-001
GSCM006/1 Colombia 140041 15,5 5 287 ±2 E-MT-001
GSCM006/1 Colombia 141983 15,5 3 287 ±2 E-MT-001
GSCM006/2 Argentina  27 5 375 ±2 GSCM012
GSCM006/2 Brasil 141955 27 5 375 ±2 GSCM012
GSCM006/2 Chile 140163 27 5 375 ±2 GSCM012
GSCM006/2 Colombia  27 5 375 ±2 GSCM012
GSCM006/2 Colombia 141982 27 3 375 ±2 GSCM012
GSCM006/2 Colombia 141981 27 1 375 ±2 GSCM012
GSCM006/3 Argentina 0104-0512 38 5 468 ±2 GSCM012
GSCM006/3 Brasil 141953 38 5 468 ±2 GSCM012
GSCM006/3 Brasil 141985 38 5 375 ±2 ET 277
GSCM006/3 Chile  38 5 468 ±2 GSCM012
GSCM006/3 Colombia 140463 38 5 468 ±2 GSCM012
GSCM006/3 Colombia 141984 38 3 468 ±2 GSCM012
 Material specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-NE&D-0017
 Version no. 1 dated 19/02/2025.
 Subject: GSCM006 MV SINGLE-PHASE SECTIONALIZERS
8
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Enel Grids and Innovation
INTERNAL
7.2  SERVICE CONDITIONS
7.2.1 General service conditions
Service conditions are the normal service conditions for outdoor switchgear according to IEEE C37.63, with
the following modifications:
 SPS class (IEC 60815-1):   Heavy (d)
7.3 TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
The sectionalizers shall be manufactured in compliance with the reference national laws and with the
standards pointed out in chapter 4.
Table 4 shows the general requirements that all sectionalizers shall observe.
Ratings of sectionalizers
Rated maximum voltage (kV) 15,5 27 38
Rated power frequency (Hz) 50 and 60 50 and 60 50 and 60
Rated lightning impulse withstand voltage (kV) 110 125 150
Rated power-frequency dry withstand voltage (kV) 50 60 70
Rated power-frequency wet withstand voltage (kV) 45 50 60
Rated continous current (A) 200 200 200
Rated short-time withstand current 1s (A) 8000 8000 8000
Rated short-time withstand current 10s (A) 3000 3000 3000
Rated peak withstand current (A) 20000 20000 20000
Minimum actuating current (A) 5 (*) 5 (*) 5 (*)
Actuating current range (A)
5 to 200
(1A steps)
5 to 200
(1A steps)
5 to 200
(1A steps)